

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Notification

Jammu, the 2nd February, 2016

SRO 29 .- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Jammu and Kashmir Levy of Tolls Act, Samvat 1995,(Act No.VIII of 1995), the Government hereby direct that in notification SRO 251 dated 03-08-2015, the following amendments shall be made, namely.-

- (a) for proviso(i) and the (ii) the following shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(i) the quantity as per the scale shall be determined by the concerned General Manager, DIC.
 - (ii) the entrepreneur will obtain a certificate(six monthly) from concerned General Manager, DIC that the live chicken with specified quantity is being imported for the purpose for which exemption is being granted."

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Dated: 02-02-2016

Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/15/2013

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Industries & Commerce Department.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs (w.7.sc).

3. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Jammu.

4. Director General Information, J&K, Jammu.

5. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

6. Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu/Kashmir.

7. Deputy Excise Commissioner, Toll Post Lakhanpur.

8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.

9. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.

10. I/C website Finance Department.

11. Order/Stock file.

(Bharat Singh)KAS

Additional Secretary to Government

Finance Department